‘the Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession  of  which has been taken by the Authorised  Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on   “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”   basis on  

17  -FEB-2026      for  recovery  of       Rs.89  ,56,838  /-  (Rupees Eighty nine lakhs  fifty  six  thousand eight  

hundred and thirty eight only )   as on 21/01/2026 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.  

21/06/2026  due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from    1.A  P  MANIKANDAN     (BORROWER),  

2.VENMATHI  M     (CO-BORROWER)    3.VELLAMAL  ENTERPRISES     (CO-  

BORROWER)    having Loan Account Number    H403HLP0110950,    H403LPT0114102  .  

The reserve price is fixed at    Rs.25,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty five lakhs Only)   and the earnest money  

deposit will be Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty thousand Only)

Description of the immovable property:

All that piece and parcel of Residential Flat No.47 in Third Floor in Block 379 (379/47) of an area of 550
sq.ft., together with 1/4th undivided share of land out of 550 sq.ft., comprised in S.Nos.213 and 210 part of